| FILE | NO. |
|------|-----|
|      |     |

| 1 |  |
|---|--|
|   |  |

## [Commendation]

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

and his dedication and service

Supervisors
Becerril, Bierman, Newsom

COMMENDING JERRY RICE ON HIS YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE SAN FRANCISCO FORTY NINERS

WHEREAS, Jerry Rice, Number 80, has been a Wide Receiver for the San Francisco Forty Niners for the past sixteen seasons; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lee Rice was born on October 13, 1963 in Crawford, Mississippi and was involved in numerous athletic endeavors at Moor High School and at Mississippi Valley State University, where he recorded a total of 4,693 yards and set eighteen NCAA Division II records; and

WHEREAS, In 1985, Jerry Rice was acquired by the San Francisco Forty Niners in the first round of the NFL draft and that year was named NFC Rookie of the Year and NFC Offensive Rookie of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Rice is the holder of thirty three records in NFL history, among them 1,282 career receptions, 187 total touchdowns (176 career-receiving touchdowns), 19,247 career receiving yards; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Rice played a crucial role in three Super Bowl victories for the Forty Niners and was an important part of the team's success in the 1980's; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Rice is considered the greatest wide receiver ever to play in the NFL and is arguably the greatest player the league has ever seen; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Rice is one of the most prominent sports figures in the Bay Area and holds a special place in the hearts of Forty Niner fans; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors takes this opportunity to publicly thank and commend Jerry Rice for his remarkable prowess on the football field and his dedication and service to the citizens of San Francisco and the Bay Area.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

002206

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Jerry Rice on his retirement from the San Francisco Forty Niners.

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 002206

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

JAN 1 2 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.